Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
US5950501/Troesch RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
MAAG GETRIEBE AG	Name: MAAG GEAR AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□Yes⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) March 12, 1997 Assignment Merger	Street Address: SULZER ALLEE 48
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	City: WINTERTHUR State:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Country: SWITZERLAND Zip: 8404
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,950,501 issued September 14, 1999 Additional numbers attached? Pyes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 320160	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41\$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: _Alexandria	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-3690 Authorized User Name Mary J. Breiner
9. Signature: Signature Mary J. Breiner, Reg. No. 33,161 Name of Person Signing	April 23, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

TO:USPTO



CERTIFICATION

Handelsregisteramt des Kantons Zürich

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 03 December 2004 Company number: CH-020.3.916.536-8

Signed:

ΑE

Fee:

CHF 120.--

(previously: 3.357.190.001)

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 04/23/2008